CONDOMINIUM REVIEW COMMITTEE
Real Estate Commission
Professional and Vocational Licensing Division
Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs
State of Hawaii
MINUTES OF MEETING
The agenda for this meeting was filed with the Office of the Lieutenant Governor as required by

Cynthia Yee, Senior Condominium Specialist
Cheryl Leong, Condominium Specialist
Gordon Arakaki, Condominium Recodification Attorney
Diane Choy Fujimura, Senior Real Estate Specialist
Lorene Arata, Real Estate Specialist
Shari Wong, Deputy Attorney General
Tammy Norton, Recording Secretary
Others:   None
Excused:  Mitchell Imanaka, Chair
Charles Aki, Member
Call to Order:  In the excused absence of Chair Imanaka, Vice Chair Rice called the meeting to
order at 11:05 a.m., at which time quorum was established.
Chair's Report:  Vice Chair Rice took the agenda out of order.
Condominium  Condominium Project Registration - Public Reports Issued
Project
Registration:  Vice Chair Rice recused himself from voting as he is a CMA for The Villages of
Mauna Lani which is up for ratification.  Upon a motion by Commissioner Ohama,
seconded by Commissioner Ching, it was voted on and carried to recommend
approval to ratify issuance of effective dates for public reports for the month of April
2002 as follows:
Condominium Review Committee Minutes
Meeting of May 8, 2002
Page 2
Proj No Project Name   Project Address   TMK #  Report Date
4827 1693 & 1693-A MOTT-SMITH 1693 & 1693A MOTT SMITH DR (1)2-04-029:041 Final 04/04/02
  HONOLULU  HI  96822
4818 2097 A AND B 10TH AVENUE 2097 A & B 10TH AVE (1)3-03-037:025 Final 04/30/02
  HONOLULU  HI  96816
4835 2828 KAIMUKI AVENUE CONDO 2828 & 2828-A KAIMUKI AVE (1)2-07-030:030 Final 04/24/02
  HONOLULU  HI  96816
3855 59-011 KAMEHAMEHA HIGHWAY 59-011 KAMEHAMEHA HWY (1)4-05-006:023 Suppl 1 04/10/02
  HALEIWA  HI  96712
4830 59-585 KE IKI ROAD 59-585 KE IKI RD (1)5-09-003:013 Final 04/05/02
  HALEIWA  HI  96712
4829 638 KAUAI STREET/2602 LILIHA ST 638 KAUAI ST & 2602 LILIHA ST (1)1-08-013:097 Final 04/16/02
  HONOLULU  HI  96817
4813 BECKWITH RESIDENCES 2373 & 2375 BECKWITH ST (1)2-09-006:033 Final 04/24/02
  HONOLULU  HI  968
4797 CORTEBELLA PHASE 12 91-1876 TO 91-1916 LUAHOANA ST (1)9-01-010:048 Final 04/16/02
  EWA BEACH  HI  96706
4812 CORTEBELLA PHASE 13 91-1881 LUAHOANA ST (1)9-01-010:048 Final 04/30/02
  EWA BEACH  HI  96706
4740 DESTINY AT MILILANI MAUKA - PH III PUUANU ST (1)9-05-002:034 Final 04/19/02
  MILILANI  HI  96789
4834 DESTINY II AT MILILANI MAUKA PH I KEKAHI ST & PUUKOA ST (1)9-05-002:034 Prelim 04/15/02
  MILILANI  HI  96789
4833 HU'ELANI PHASE 4 91-242 PUKINI PLACE (1)9-01-116:007 Prelim 04/11/02
  EWA BEACH  HI  96706
4809 ILIMA COURT 900 ALA NANALA ST & 3180 (1)1-01-059:001 Final 04/04/02
  HONOLULU  HI  96818
4819 KAIHEE STREET CONDOMINIUM 1338 & 1340 KAIHEE ST (1)2-04-021:007 Final 04/01/02
  HONOLULU  HI  96822
4839 KE NOHO KAI TOWNHOMES INCR 1 KEONE'ULA BLVD & KAILEOLE'A DR (1)9-01-012:005 Prelim 04/24/02
  EWA BEACH  HI
4822 KIKALA RESIDENCES 4841 KIKALA RD (4)2-04-005:137 Final 04/02/02
  KALAHEO  HI  96741
4828 KUMU LA'AU HALE 23 WA'A PLACE (2)2-06-011:023 Final 04/09/02
  PAIA  HI  96779
4824 LAE II CONDOMINIUM LAE RD (4)2-04-005:198 Final 04/01/02
  KALAHEO  HI
2408 LIHUE VALLEY ESTATES 2891 PUANANI ST (4)3-06-011:106 Suppl 2 04/17/02
  LIHUE  HI  96766